Out of those cases, 65% or 1,580 cases have been settled by conciliation. 

Amount of compensation or ex-gratia payment received by the workman is 
RM32.3 million Based on the accumulative record from year 2021 until 31 
August 2024, RM163.8 million has been paid as an ex-gratia payment and 
benefited Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Six (5,896) workers. Payment 
of this compensation as mutually agreed by both parties will help to lighten the 
financial burden and as a temporary income to the workers. 

8. In realizing the impact of efficient disputes settlement and for the purpose of 

enhancing industrial harmony, signing of Memorandum of Understanding